Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ 

designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address 

below on 23rd March 2026 at 11:30 A.M Rwandan time.  

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of thirteen million four 

hundred fifty thousand four hundred ninety Rwandan Francs (Frw 

13,450,490) or equivalent in any other easily convertible currency from the Bank 

or any other recognized financial institution. Bid securities from foreign 

financial institutions must be submitted through the corresponding banks 

in Rwanda. 

2  The fee chargeable should only be nominal to defray reproduction and mailing costs.

[...]

b) Valid Social Security certificate (For the local Companies). 

c) Valid tax clearance certificate (For the local Companies). 

d) Proof of purchase of tender document 10,000 Frw to bank accounts 

mentioned in SPN. 

e) Price schedule well-completed. 

f) Bid Security of thirteen million four hundred fifty thousand four 

hundred ninety Rwandan Francs (Frw 13,450,490) or equivalent in a 

convertible currency from recognized commercial Bank in Rwanda. 

When the bid security is issued from a foreign country, the bidder shall 

submit the issuer’s proof of a corresponding bank in Rwanda.  

mailto:info@rfa.rw
http://www.rfa.rw/